L Einhen

Customer Service
Eschenstral3e 6 Telephone: +49 9951 959 2019
94405 Landau/lsar Email: service-de@einhell.com

Cordless Sliding Mitre Saw Article number: 4300880
TE-SM 36/210 Li - Solo Ident number: 21032




Pos |[Art. Ident number Product Name Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name

001 [430088001001 |00000 Screw ST4.2x13 081 |430088001081 |00000 Spring washer

002 430088001002 |00000 Motor cover 089 [430088001089 |00000 Shoulder Screw M6x14
003 | 430088001003 | 00000 Brush pair 091 430088001091 | 00000 Moving guard spring
004 [430088001004 |00000 Screw ST4x10 092 430088001092 |00000 Pivot shaft

005 [430088001005 |00000 Brush hold 093 | 430088001093 |00000 Big torsion spring

006 |430088001006 | 00000 Brush spring 094 430088001094 | 00000 Spring sleeve

007 430088001007 |00000 Inductance 095 [430088001095 |00000 Socket head screw M5x16
008 [430088001008 |00000 Inductance 096 |430088001096 |00000 Nut M5

009 430088001009 |00000 Motor housing 097 (430088001097 |00000 Hex grub screw M6x12
011 [430088001011 |00000 Spring washer 098 | 430088003098 00000 Pivot block (Black)

013 [430088001013 |00000 Stator 099 430088001099 |00000 Led

014 430088001014 | 00000 Screw St4.2x65 101 (430088001101 |00000 Led support

015 430088001015 |00000 Rubber boot 103 |430088001103 |00000 Led and laser cover
016 [430088001016 |00000 Bearing 607-2RS 105 |430088001105 00000 Laser

017 [430088001017 |00000 Rotor 106 |430088001106 |00000 Screw ST4.2x9.5

018 [430088001018 |00000 Fan baffle 108 430088001108 00000 Laser support

019 [430088001019 |00000 Bearing 6000-2RS 110 |430088001110 00000 Spring washer

020 |430088001020 | 00000 O Ring 111 (430088001111 |00000 Screw M6x20

021 430088001021 |00000 Inner conductor 112 | 430088001112 |00000 Screw

022 [430088001022 |00000 Inner conductor 113 |430088001113 00000 C clip

023 [430088001023 |00000 Inductance 114 |430088001114 00000 Lock pin

030 [430088001030 |00000 Nut M6 116 |430088001116 |00000 Rubber pole

031 [430088001031 |00000 Socket head screw M6x25 120 |430088001120 00000 Front bearing cover
032 430088001032 | 00000 Knurled thin nut M6 121 (430088001121 |00000 Linear bearing

033 430088003033 |00000 Depth of cut adjust knob 122 |430088001122 |00000 Linear bearing

034 [430088001034 |00000 Carry handle cover 123 430088001123 | 00000 Nut M8

035 [430088001035 |00000 Carry handle 124 1430088001124 00000 Hex grub screw M8x35
037 [430088001037 |00000 Lower handle 125 430088001125 00000 Spring loop

038 [430088001038 |00000 Trigger 126 430088003126 | 00000 Knob

039 430088001039 | 00000 Control panel 127 (430088001127 00000 Slide housing

040 430088001040 |00000 Upper handle 128 |430088001128 |00000 Back bearing cover
041 [430088001041 |00000 Screw ST4.2x16 129 430088001129 00000 Slide

042 |430088001042 |00000 Laser switch 130 430088003130 00000 Slide end cap (Black)
043 [430088001043 |00000 Electrode plate 131 |430088001131 00000 Rubber ring

044 |430088001044 |00000 Switch 132 430088001132 | 00000 Allen key

045 430088001045 | 00000 Screw M5X45 135 (430088001135 00000 Socket head screw M6x20
046 [430088001046 |00000 Spring 137 |430088001137 | 00000 Slide housing cover
047 [430088001047 |00000 Screw M5X15 138 430088001138 | 00000 Screw M10x25

048 [430088001048 |00000 Screw M6X18 139 430088003139 00000 Bevel lock handle

050 [430088001050 |00000 button 140 |430088001140 00000 Locknut

051 [430088001051 |00000 spanner 141 |430088001141 00000 Washer

053 430088001053 | 00000 circlip 142 (430088001142 00000 Bolt M10x80

054 430088001054 |00000 Gear 143 | 430088001143 |00000 Hex grub screw M8x35
055 430088001055 |00000 Gear washer 145 | 430088001145 |00000 Bever pointer

056 [430088001056 |00000 Output shaft 147 1430088001147 00000 Limit pin

057 [430088001057 | 00000 Key 149 430088001149 00000 Bevel pivot

058 [430088001058 |00000 Bearing 6001 151 |430088001151 00000 Socket head screw M6x20
059 430088001059 | 00000 C clip 153 (430088001153 |00000 Locknut

060 430088001060 |00000 Gear case cover 154 |430088001154 |00000 Locknut

061 [430088001061 |00000 C clip 155 |430088001155 00000 Washer

062 [430088001062 |00000 Sunk screw M5x16 156 430088001156 | 00000 Screw M4x10

063 | 430088001063 | 00000 Blade flange inner 157 (430088001157 |00000 Mitre pointer

064 [430088001064 |00000 Blade 159 430088001159 00000 Sunk screw M4x12
065 |430088001065 | 00000 Blade flange outer 160 (430088001160 |00000 Cutting insert

066 [430088001066 |00000 Washer f8xf22x3 161 (430088001161 |00000 Push button

067 [430088001067 |00000 Blade bolt M8x16 162 |430088001162 00000 Push button spring
068 [430088001068 |00000 Sunk screw M4x12 163 430088001163 | 00000 Square nut

069 [430088001069 |00000 Anti-finger touch plate 164 430088001164 00000 Screw M4x32

070 [430088001070 |00000 Washer 6 165 |430088001165 00000 Safety foot

073 |430088001073 | 00000 Laser wire cover 167 (430088001167 |00000 Knob M6x20

074 [430088001074 |00000 Sunk screw M4x12 169 |430088001169 |00000 E clip

075 [430088001075 |00000 Retaining ring f5 170 |430088001170 00000 Washer f5

076 [430088001076 |00000 Guard roller 171 |430088001171 00000 Locknut

078 |430088001078 | 00000 Moving guard 172 (430088003172 |00000 Left slide table trigger (Blac




Pos |Art. Ident number Product Name

173 |430088001173 | 00000 Left work stop

174 |430088001174 |00000 Screw M5x14

175 |430088001175 |00000 Spring

177 |430088001177 |00000 Hex grub screw M6x16
179 |430088001179 | 00000 Sunk screw M4x12

180 |430088001180 | 00000 Screw M5x12

181 |430088001181 | 00000 Support bar

182 |430088001182 | 00000 Screw M4x10

183 |430088001183 | 00000 Lock bolt

184 |430088001184 | 00000 Detent pole

185 |430088001185 | 00000 Washer

186 |430088001186 | 00000 Detent pole spring

187 |430088003187 | 00000 Lock handle

188 |430088001188 | 00000 Screw M4x16

189 430088003189 |00000 Lock handle cover

190 |430088001190 |00000 Left rubber foot

193 430088001193 | 00000 Clamping plate

195 |430088001195 | 00000 Right rubber foot

196 |430088001196 | 00000 Bolt M8x30

197 |430088003197 | 00000 Right slide table (Black)
199 430088001199 | 00000 Right work stop

200 |430088001200 |00000 Fence

201 |430088001201 00000 Socket head screw M6x16
202 430088001202 | 00000 Left attach fence

203 430088001203 | 00000 Screw M4x10

204 430088001204 | 00000 Clamp

205 [430088001205 |00000 Support arm

206 |430088003206 | 00000 Workpiece knob

207 |430088003207 | 00000 Knob

208 430088001208 | 00000 Support pole

209 430088001209 | 00000 Right attach fence

210 |430088003210 |00000 Long knob

211 |430088003211 00000 Knob

213 |430088001213 | 00000 Washer

214 430088001214 | 00000 Insert

215 |430088001215 | 00000 LED switch

800 [430088003800 |00000 sawdust bag

899 (430088003899 |00000 color box

901 [430088002901 |00010 fixed guard assembly
902 [430088001902 |00010 Left slide table trigger assem
903 430088001903 |00010 Right slide table trigger asse
904 430088003904 00010 Turntable assembly (Black)
905 430088001905 00010 Base assembly

906 |430088001906 |00010 Sems screw M4x20
907 430088001907 |00010 Sems screw M5x16
908 [430088001908 |00010 Connecting rod assembly
909 430088001909 00010 Sems screw M4x10
910 |430088001910 00010 Sems screw M4x16
911 |430088001911 00010 Sems screw M4x12
912 |430088001912 00010 Sems screw M4x16
913 |430088001913 00010 Sems screw M4x10
914 430088001914 00010 Sems screw M4x14
915 |430088001915 00010 Sems screw M4x10
916 |430088001916 |00010 Sems screw M4x10
917 |430088001917 00010 Sems screw M4x14
918 |430088001918 |00010 Sems screw M4x10




Article number: 430088002901

fixed guard assembly Ident number: 00010

Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
049 (430088002049 |00000 Fixed guard
052 (430088001052 |00000 Bearing




Article number: 430088001902

Left slide table trigger assem Ident number: 00010

Spare parts
Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
168 [430088001168 | 00000 Flat support bar
176 |430088001176 | 00000 Left slide table trigger
178 1430088001178 |00000 Rolled pin




Article number: 430088001903

Right slide table trigger asse Ident number: 00010

Spare parts
Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
168 [430088001168 | 00000 Flat support bar
178 |430088001178 | 00000 Rolled pin
198 [430088001198 |00000 Right slide table trigger




Article number: 430088003904

Turntable assembly (Black) Ident number: 00010

Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
150 |430088001150 |00000 Bevel scale
152 |430088003152 | 00000 Turntable




Article number: 430088001905
Base assembly Ident number: 00010

Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
191 |430088001191 00000 Miter scale
192 |430088001192 | 00000 Base




Article number: 430088001906

Sems screw M4x20 Ident number; 00010

Spare parts
Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
010 (430088001010 |00000 Screw M4x20
011 [430088001011 |00000 Spring washer
012 [430088001012 |00000 Washer




Article number: 430088001907

Sems screw M5x16 Ident number; 00010

Spare parts
Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
011 [430088001011 |00000 Spring washer
012 [430088001012 |00000 Washer
036 [430088001036 |00000 Screw M5x16




Article number: 430088001908

Connecting rod assembly Ident number: 00010

Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
079 (430088001079 |00000 Bearing 686-2RS
080 (430088001080 |00000 Connecting rod




Article number: 430088001909

Sems screw M4x10 Ident number; 00010

Spare parts
Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
011 [430088001011 |00000 Spring washer
012 [430088001012 |00000 Washer
090 (430088001090 |00000 Screw M4x10




Article number: 430088001910

Sems screw M4x16 Ident number; 00010

Spare parts
Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
011 [430088001011 |00000 Spring washer
012 [430088001012 |00000 Washer
102 |430088001102 |00000 Screw M4x16




Article number: 430088001911

Sems screw M4x12 Ident number; 00010

Spare parts
Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
011 [430088001011 |00000 Spring washer
012 [430088001012 |00000 Washer
104 |430088001104 |00000 Screw M4x14




Article number: 430088001912

Sems screw M4x16 Ident number; 00010

Spare parts
Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
011 [430088001011 |00000 Spring washer
012 [430088001012 |00000 Washer
107 |430088001107 |00000 Screw M4x16




Article number: 430088001913

Sems screw M4x10 Ident number; 00010

Spare parts
Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
011 [430088001011 |00000 Spring washer
012 [430088001012 |00000 Washer
119 |430088001119 |00000 Screw M4x10




Article number: 430088001914

Sems screw M4x14 Ident number; 00010

Spare parts
Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
011 [430088001011 |00000 Spring washer
012 [430088001012 |00000 Washer
136 |430088001136 (00000 Screw M4x14




Article number: 430088001915

Sems screw M4x10 Ident number; 00010

Spare parts
Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
011 [430088001011 |00000 Spring washer
012 [430088001012 |00000 Washer
144 1430088001144 |00000 Screw M4x10




Article number: 430088001916

Sems screw M4x10 Ident number; 00010

Spare parts
Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
011 [430088001011 |00000 Spring washer
012 [430088001012 |00000 Washer
158 430088001158 |00000 Screw M4x10




Article number: 430088001917

Sems screw M4x14 Ident number; 00010

Spare parts
Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
011 [430088001011 |00000 Spring washer
012 [430088001012 |00000 Washer
166 |430088001166 |00000 Screw M4x14




Article number: 430088001918

Sems screw M4x10 Ident number; 00010

Spare parts
Pos [Art. Ident number Product Name
011 [430088001011 |00000 Spring washer
012 [430088001012 |00000 Washer
194 1430088001194 |00000 Screw M4x10




